



26-WP-1

2026:BHC-AS:21748

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.119 OF 2026

Fatima Akhtar Hussain Shaikh & Anr.

...Petitioners

Versus

Shaikh Azam Mohammad Yusuf & Ors.

...Respondents

Digitally
signed by
ARJUN
VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR
Date:
2026.01.12
18:57:15
+0530

ARJUN
VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR

Mr. Sumit S. Kothari, for the Petitioners.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 12 JANUARY 2026

PC.:

1. Heard Mr. Kothari, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioners.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 9th February 2026.
3. In addition to the Court notice, the Petitioners to serve the Respondents by private service and shall file affidavit of service before the returnable date.
4. Stand over to **9th February 2026**.
5. Till next date, ad interim relief in terms of prayer clause (c).

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]